Instruments. The objective of Market Risk Management is to manage and control market risk exposure within acceptable parameters, while
optimizing the return.

In General, the company is a net payer of Foreign Currency. Accordingly, changes in exchange rates and in particular a strengthening of Indian
rupee will positively affect the Company's net results as expressed in Indian Rupees. The currency towards which the company is exposed to
risk is US Dollars.

The Quantitative Summary about the company's exposure to currency risk as on different reporting date are as follows:-

The Company’s exposure to changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s Overdraft CC Account, Term loan and other working
capital loans. The company’s total outstanding debt in local currency presented in the Financial Statements is a combination of fixed rate and
floating rate Debts. For the portion of local currency debt on fixed rate basis, there is no interest rate risk. Floating Rate Debts are linked to
domestic interest rate benchmarks issued by Reserve Bank of India like RLLR (Repo Linked Lending Rate).

 AS AT 31ST MARCH 2024

PANACHE DIGILIFE LIMITED
FY 2023-24 (YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024)

(₹ in Lakhs)
 AS AT

31ST MARCH 2024
 AS AT

31ST MARCH 2023

Cash Credit 2,833.19 2,859.23
Term Loan 37.04 125.93
Other Working Capital Loans 245.56 361.64

3,115.79 3,346.79

Sensitivity Analysis

(₹ in Lakhs)

 INCREASE  DECREASE

Change in Interest Cost
Cash Credit * 10 bps (2.83) 2.83
Term Loan * 10 bps (0.04) 0.04
Other Working Capital Loans * 10 bps (0.25) 0.25

(3.12) 3.12

Less: Tax Effect on Interest Cost 0.78 (0.78)

Net Effect on Profit & Loss Account (2.33) 2.33

* Holding all other variables constant

 INCREASE  DECREASE

Effect on Change in Interest Cost
Cash Credit * 10 bps (2.86) 2.86
Term Loan * 10 bps (0.13) 0.13
Other Working Capital Loans * 10 bps (0.36) 0.36

(3.35) 3.35

Less: Tax Effect on Interest Cost 0.84 (0.84)

Net Effect on Profit & Loss Account (2.50) 2.50

* Holding all other variables constant

B. Financial Risk Management
i. Credit Risk

Trade Receivable and other financial assets

IMPACT ON PROFIT OR (LOSS) AFTER TAX

SENSITIVITY TO  MOVEMENT IN INTEREST RATES

ASSUMED
INTEREST RATE

MOVEMENT IN BPS

In monitoring customer credit risk, customers are grouped according to their credit characteristics, including whether they are an individual or a
legal entity, their geographic location, industry, trade history with the Company and existence of previous financial difficulties.

PARTICULARS

ASSUMED
INTEREST RATE

MOVEMENT IN BPS

A hypothetical 10 basis point shift in RLLR rates on the unhedged loans would result in corresponding increase/decrease in interest cost for the

[…]

purchases.

PROFIT OR (LOSS) AFTER TAX

PARTICULARS

PARTICULARS

PARTICULARS

% MOVEMENT IN RUPEE
(ASSUMED)

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates.

The Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Overdraft CC Account,Tems loans from bank and financial institutions
and other Working capital loans. The group’s total outstanding debt in local currency presented in the Financial Statements is a combination of
fixed rate and floating rate Debts. For the portion of local currency debt on fixed rate basis, there is no interest rate risk. Floating Rate Debts are
linked to domestic interest rate benchmarks issued by Reserve Bank of India like Repo Linked Lending Rate (RLLR) and other domestic interest
rate benchmarks issued by Financial institutions like Long Term Reference Rate (LTRR) of the Financial Institution.

The Exposure of Group's Borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of reporting period are as follows :-

PANACHE DIGILIFE LIMITED
FY 23-24 (YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024)

Sensitivity Analysis

 INCREASE  DECREASE

Change in Interest Cost
Cash Credit * 10 bps (2.83) 2.83
Term Loans * 10 bps (0.04) 0.04
Other Working Capital Loans * 10 bps (0.25) 0.25

(3.12) 3.12

Less: Tax Effect on Interest Cost 0.78 (0.78)

Net Effect on Profit & Loss Account (2.33) 2.33

* Holding all other variables constant

 INCREASE  DECREASE

Effect on Change in Interest Cost
Cash Credit * 10 bps (2.86) 2.86
Term Loans * 10 bps (0.61) 0.61
Other Working Capital Loans * 10 bps (0.36) 0.36

(3.83) 3.83

Less: Tax Effect on Interest Cost 0.96 (0.96)

Net Effect on Profit & Loss Account (2.87) 2.87

* Holding all other variables constant

B. Financial Risk Management
i. Credit Risk

Trade Receivable and other financial assets

Expected Credit loss for trade receivable:

(₹ in Lakhs)
AS AT

31ST MARCH 2024
AS AT

31ST MARCH 2023

Opening Balance 10.91 13.43

Changes in Loss Allowance
Loss Allowance for the year, based on ECL Model. 7.31 13.68
Write Off as Bad Debts 12.61 16.20

Closing Balance reproted under Note No.9 5.61 10.91

A hypothetical 10 basis point shift in MCLR/RLLR rates on the unhedged loans would result in corresponding increase/decrease in interest cost for
the Group on a yearly basis.

ASSUMED INTEREST
RATE MOVEMENT IN BPS

The Group, based on internal assessment which is driven by the historical experience/current facts available in relation to defaults and delays in
collection thereof, the group is making provision on trade receivables based on Expected Credit Loss(ECL) model. The reconciliation of ECL is as
follows :-

In monitoring customer credit risk, customers are grouped according to their credit characteristics, including whether they are an individual or a